
 

 

Data Exchange Incentive Program (DEIP) Step-By-Step 

The DEIP offers a one-time incentive to help providers offset the cost of 

connecting to the SHIN-NY via a Qualified Entity (QE) 

 

 

Providers can expect to receive the Milestone incentive(s) between four to six 

months upon completing and submitting the required documentation 

(documentation is submitted by your QE but requires your signature and 

attestation to its accuracy) 

 

 

 

 

Select a QE

Milestone 1 - $2k

• Vet your 
eligibility for 
the DEIP

• Sign a 
Participation 
Agreement 
with your QE 

• Talk with your 
QE and EHR 
Vendor about 
connecting

• Commit to 
connecting and 
contributing 
data

Connect to a QE

Milestone 2 - $11k

• Integrate your 
EHR product 
with your QE

• Send all the 
required data 
elements

• Establish means 
to receive a 
Summary of 
Care document 
electronically

Maintain a 
Connection

• Continue to 
submit the 
required data 
elements for at 
least a year 

• Participate in 
on-going 
training from 
your QE

• Integrate QE 
services into 
your workflow 
to support your 
need for 
patient data 
and ability to 
coordinate care



 
 

For questions regarding the DEIP or the status of your enrollment and/or 

incentive payments, please contact deip@nyehealth.org or your QE: 

QE Contact Email 

Bronx RHIO Keela Shatzkin keela@shatzkinsystems.com 

HealtheConnections Danielle Wert  dwert@healtheconnections.org 

Healthelink Stephen Gates sgates@wnyhealthelink.com 

Healthix Charlene Prismy  cprismy@healthix.org 

Hixny  John Bunnell  jbunnell@hixny.org 

NYCIG  Sue-Ann Villano  sue-ann.villano@nycig.org 

Rochester RHIO  Denise Dinoto  denise.dinoto@grrhio.org 
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